
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 30.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Sprig Catherine Williams100 32.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 48

Sunshine Mark Giles100 32.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shiba Inu

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 34.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tempo Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 45

Lupine Garth Welch100 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Dino Michael Labriola100 38.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Brady Emily Gomes39.87 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie May Paula Northrop45.98 NQ 1 2 1 0 1Australian Cattle Dog

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 42

Cat Susan Usher100 33.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 34.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Bearded Collie

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 38.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 41.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano37.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Winx Patty EwingNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 46

Reign Jennifer Jacobs55.14 NQ 0 2 0 0 10German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 4"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 55

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton36.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire47.43 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Pepper Sherry Bohman47.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 50

Albus GM King100 39.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King100 42.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Tiffany Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 47

Breeze Cheryl Schunk39.73 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern36.33 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily BatesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Ellie May Paula Northrop33.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter100 30.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Camo Pat Berger94 42.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 2Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kibo Amber McCune30.04 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Mylo Ariane Goerlich34.89 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 25.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Sprig Catherine Williams100 26.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 34.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 38.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Lancashire Heeler

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 48.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire32.70 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Dee Claudia McGuire37.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 24.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 27.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles100 28.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 29.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shiba Inu

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 30.88 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing100 31.00 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Tali Emily Gomes100 45.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Phire Jane Bronson100 24.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch100 27.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 30.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola100 32.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Albus GM King100 32.96 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Manchester Terrier

Brady Emily Gomes100 34.90 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Le`a GM King100 39.22 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Manchester Terrier

Scoop Janice Gregory26.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Cinder Katie Rogers28.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryffindor Norah Giles36.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Freya Carolyn Ing46.31 NQ 2 1 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Braap! Allison Kiah100 23.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 24.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Motive Amber McCune100 25.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Penny Mary Ann Hall100 25.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen100 26.79 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 27.11 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 27.59 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie

Ivy Crystal Porter100 28.43 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 28.48 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 30.99 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 33.10 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

100 37.86 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 38.39 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Boxer

Ice Jane Bronson23.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rip Wheeler Allison Kiah30.03 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Ria Mary Peterson31.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jolie Laurel McKernan33.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Kimber Erin Hoverson34.29 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Sullenberger Karen Frink36.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green47.04 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Australian Shepherd

Shark-Attack Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Winx Patty EwingNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 45

Snitch Kristy Rabczak100 25.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Corey100 28.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

D'Ogee Pam McKinney100 32.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs100 34.64 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 36.59 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Tervuren

Zane Alison Webb35.24 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnet Sterling Moffat41.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Great Dane

Torr Tessa Fiamengo47.91 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Vizsla

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Maggie Dana Riley100 38.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau85.75 NQ 3 2 0 0 20Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Lindy Beth Atkinson100 39.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Nina Ros Arienti42.07 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 30.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shih Tzu

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 37.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Fox Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny36.15 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Logan Kristen Boentgen40.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette100 30.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 37.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zoe Norah Giles100 37.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 25.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 34.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Noodle Maria Karunungan100 37.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Perseus Eunice Giles100 39.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Naito Carolee Burgess100 39.96 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 40.67 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Icelandic Sheepdog

Livvy Diane YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Hi-There Amber McCune100 25.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 26.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 29.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 30.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.40 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 32.78 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger100 33.00 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Motion Donna Benoit100 33.77 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman100 35.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 36.53 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Stabyhoun

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 36.53 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 40.43 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 40.80 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Shiri Amy Kitay100 42.24 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson25.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak28.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Benji Ariane Goerlich48.50 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Stabyhoun

Boeing Jim Downar49.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern100 28.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily Bates100 29.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 31.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Setter

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 32.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Hootie Melissa Bellerose100 37.85 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 43.70 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Spencer Sylvia Leggett30.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Gryffindor Norah Giles56.18 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 61

Noel Denise Adams62.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 1All American Dog

Camo Pat Berger72.80 NQ 2 2 1 0 11Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shark-Attack Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 65

Link Julie Lutz72.71 NQ 3 0 0 0 7Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Dee Claudia McGuire100 46.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 51.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Lancashire Heeler

Echo Kristine Holleran100 60.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny34.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Shea Claudia McGuire42.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Kanji Kim McIntyre68.99 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Bruyn Karen GormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Everett Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 31.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Kenji Sara Ko100 34.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 37.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Shiba Inu

Violet Carolyn Ing100 44.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Tali Emily Gomes100 62.33 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson33.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau37.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles42.80 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau45.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Scoop Janice Gregory100 32.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Kromfohrlander

Phire Jane Bronson100 38.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Brady Emily Gomes100 43.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing100 44.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Albus GM King100 49.87 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Manchester Terrier

Lupine Garth Welch36.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers39.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola40.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Cinder Katie Rogers44.81 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie May Paula Northrop53.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Le`a GM King58.16 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Manchester Terrier

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 61

Ria Mary Peterson100 32.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher100 34.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 37.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Bearded Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 38.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 40.75 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Winx Patty Ewing100 41.98 Q 0 0 0 0 019 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 43.16 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green100 50.58 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 52.84 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Penny Mary Ann Hall36.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter39.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hazy Carol Lariviere42.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Sawyer Patricia Bodan47.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Ice Jane Bronson54.59 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter55.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

57.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen57.26 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Braap! Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Motive Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 65

Gus Alice Corey100 39.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 45.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Tervuren

Bonnet Sterling Moffat100 52.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Great Dane

Reign Jennifer Jacobs38.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Zane Alison Webb41.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

D'Ogee Pam McKinney42.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Snitch Kristy RabczakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Maggie Dana Riley100 58.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Lindy Beth Atkinson62.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Nina Ros Arienti73.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 3Belgian Tervuren

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 77

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 41.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Shih Tzu

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 48.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Toy Fox Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny41.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Logan Kristen Boentgen51.23 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Piper Tracey Deyette100 38.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 48.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zoe Norah Giles100 56.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon36.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Perseus Eunice Giles100 45.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shiba Inu

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 53.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Icelandic Sheepdog

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau35.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles47.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Naito Carolee Burgess53.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Noodle Maria Karunungan57.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Livvy Diane Young59.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Sage Mary Peterson100 33.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Hi-There Amber McCune100 34.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 36.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 40.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 41.35 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 42.19 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 44.89 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 49.93 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Stabyhoun

Boeing Jim Downar100 52.91 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman100 52.93 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Shiri Amy Kitay100 54.05 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 54.46 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Motion Donna Benoit51.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell52.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger72.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 6Portuguese Water 
Dog

Ruby Suzanne KasprzakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Obie Cindy McGovern100 38.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 38.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily Bates100 41.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 48.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Hootie Melissa Bellerose100 53.54 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 58.75 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Kibo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 12 of 14



Premier Standard 12" Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 44.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shiba Inu

Sunshine Mark Giles43.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Bubbly Vivian Hudson48.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 60

Lupine Garth Welch100 40.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Brady Emily Gomes100 52.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Le`a GM King100 57.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Jack Ramsay Thurber51.98 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Dino Michael Labriola53.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Knox Ramsay Thurber56.19 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Albus GM KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Manchester Terrier

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 55

Truman Joanne Williamson100 41.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Bearded Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano42.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter45.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cat Susan Usher45.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 74

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Sasha Sara Ko100 46.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 49.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles100 55.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 16"P Fri, Dec 5, 2025 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Starry Carol Lariviere100 45.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle65.89 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Belgian Malinois

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 14 of 14


